
Z SERIES • FITTINGS
ALUMINUM CORD CONNECTORS

F74

FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS

OPT I ONA L LOCKNUTS AND
SEA L I NG WASHERS

NPT
SIZES

3/8"

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

CATALOG NUMBER
STEEL SEALING
LOCKNUTS1 WASHERS2

KILLN375 —

KILLN1 KOR-1

KILLN2 KOR-2

KILLN3 KOR-3

KILLN4 KOR-4

KILLN5 KOR-5

KILLN6 KOR-6

KILLN7 —

KILLN8 —

12-1/2" through 3" are malleable, with
hexhead flats.

2Neoprene washers are mounted on steel
reinforcing bands.

* Cable jacket may have to be stripped to
pass through connector body.
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CATALOG NPT CORD COLOR
NUMBER SIZE RANGES CODE

DIMENSIONS
A B C D

Z CORD CONNECTORS — 90 º

ZN310

Applications
Use to secure and seal cords or
cables entering enclosures or race-
ways.
Z Series connectors are also suit-
able for use in hazardous locations
per National Electrical Code
(Articles 501-4(b), 502-4(a&b),
503-3(a&b). Consult these articles
for sealing requirements that may
apply.

Features
• Aluminum construction resists
corrosion

• Neoprene grommet seals out oil
and moisture

• Nylon retention ring ensures
superior holding power

• Wide range of sizes and configu-
rations

Material/Finish
• Copper-free aluminum
(less than 4/10 of 1%)

• Natural finish

Locknut


